

One person from each direct family must submit one of these forms. A parent or guardian must sign a form for any children under the age of 18 and assume responsibility for any minors in their care.

In consideration of Blind Bay Resort's services, including the Blind Bay Resort, BBR Management Inc. and KAS3359 premises and/ or equipment to enable me to participate in swimming, exercise, boating, paddle-boarding, kayaking, play and other physical activities, I agree as follows:

I fully understand and acknowledge that: (a) recreational activities have inherent risks, dangers, and hazards and such exist in my use of equipment and my participation in watersport, outdoor, indoor and exercise activities. (B) my participation in such activities and/or use of such equipment located at the Pool, Gym, Laundry, Washrooms, Beach, Marina, Roads, Green Spaces, Playgrounds or other facilities on KAS3359 at Blind Bay Resort may result in injury or illness including, but not limited to bodily injury, disease, strains, fractures, partial and/ or total paralysis, death or other ailments that could cause serious disability; (c) these risks and dangers may be caused by the negligence of the owners, employees, officers or agents of Blind Bay Resort, BBR Management Inc. and/or any associated business located on the lands of Strata KAS3359; the negligence of participants, the negligence of theirs, accidents, beaches or contract, the forces of nature or other causes. Risks and dangers may arise from foreseeable or unforeseeable causes including, but not limited to, decision making, including that a person may misjudge terrain, weather, trail, or water conditions and water level, risk of falling out of or drowning while water sporting, personal health factors, conditions of the equipment, and such other risks, hazards and dangers that are integral to recreational, fitness and lifestyle activities that take place in a resort, marina, lake, pool, gym, wilderness, outdoor or indoor recreational environment.

By my participation in these activities and/ or use of any equipment and facilities at Blind Bay Resort, I hereby assume all risks and dangers and all responsibility for any loses and/or damages, whether caused in whole or in part by the negligence or other conduct of the owners, agents, officers, or employees of Blind Bay Resort or BBR Management Inc., or by any other person including myself. I also verify that I am in good health, Not under the influence of any drugs or alcohol of any kind while participating in recreation or fitness activities, and am capable of pursuing water sports and other physical activities, and that my participation in any activity is voluntary. I/we also agree to providing a properly sized boating approved lifejacket or personal floatation device for every water sport participant in my party and to follow safe boating guidelines as required by governing authorities.

I, on behalf of myself, my personal representatives and my heirs, hereby voluntarily agree to release, discharge, hold harmless, defend and indemnify Blind Bay Resort and BBR Management Inc. and its owners, officers, and employees from any and all claims, actions or losses for bodily injury, property damage, wrongful death, loss of services or otherwise which may arise out of my use of the equipment or premises, including the marina or pool or gym/fitness centre, and my participation in sport and recreation activities. I specifically understand that I am releasing, discharging, and waiving any claims or actions that I may have at present time or in the past or future for the negligent acts or other conduct by the owners, agents, officers or employees of Blind Bay Resort, BBR Management Inc. and Strata KAS3359.